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Ϯ3161.  SHRI ALOK SANJAR:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Government has conducted any review of freight

corridor projects recently; and


(b)   if so, the outcomes of the review?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Progress of the Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) Project is regularly reviewed. As a result of the reviews, critical issues affecting work such as land acquisition, forestry clearance and contract award etc. are identified and taken up.


         The project is on course for phased commissioning by 2019.


*******

